

**UNITED  
NATIONS**



International Tribunal for the  
Prosecution of Persons Responsible  
for Serious Violations of  
International Humanitarian Law  
Committed in the Territory of the  
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No. IT-02-60/1-A  
Date: 2 March 2006  
Original: English

**IN THE APPEALS CHAMBER**

**Before:** Judge Fausto Pocar, Presiding  
Judge Mohamed Shahabuddeen  
Judge Mehmet Güney  
Judge Andréia Vaz  
Judge Theodor Meron

**Registrar:** Mr. Hans Holthuis

**Order of:** 2 March 2006

**PROSECUTOR**

v.

**MOMIR NIKOLIĆ**

---

**SCHEDULING ORDER**

---

**Counsel for the Prosecution:**

Mr. Peter Kremer

**Counsel for the Appellant:**

Mr. Rock Tansey  
Mr. R J. Livingston

TK


**THE APPEALS CHAMBER** of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“International Tribunal”),

**PURSUANT** to Rule 117(D) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the International Tribunal,

**HEREBY ORDERS** that a public hearing shall be held in Courtroom I on 8 March 2006 at 9:00 a.m to deliver the judgement in this Appeal.

Done in both English and French, the English text being authoritative.

Dated this 2<sup>nd</sup> of March 2006,  
At The Hague,  
The Netherlands.

  
\_\_\_\_\_  
Judge Fausto Pocar  
Presiding

[Seal of the Tribunal]